
         Don Bosco Institute of Technology, Bangalore 
(NBA, AICTE & NAAC Accredited Institution) 

Department of Physical Education & Sports 

THE MEDAL WINNER IN VTU INTER- COLLEGIATE 

TOURNAMENTS; 2023-24 

SL, 

No 

Name of the Students  M / F Branch Event Year Awards / Medal 

01 Lavesh Gowda N K M ISE Baseball (S/L) 2023-24 Runners Up 

02 Prarthana R W ECE Baseball (S/L) 2023-24 Winners 

03 Manohar .S M ECE  Powerlifting(S/L)   2023-24 Runner Up  

04 Gowri Shankar U M 
CSE Judo & Wrestling 

(S/L) 

2023-24 
Runner Up 

05 Harshith Gowda M M ECE Kho_Kho (B/D) 2023-24 Winners 

06 Prarthana R W ECE Softball(S/L) 2023-24 Winners 

07 Srinivasaa Reddy M ISE Softball (B/D) 2023-24 Runner Up 

08 Srinivasaa Reddy M ISE Softball (S/L) 2023-24 4th Place 

09 Sahana N W ECE Kho-Kho(B/D) 2023-24 4th Place  

10 Sahana N W ECE Kho-Kho(S/L) 2023-24 2nd Runner Up  

1. Baseball (M) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Gowri Shankar U  CSE 1DB22CS403 Runners Up 

2 Samrudh M  AI&DS 1DB21AD045 Runners Up 

3 Lohith G Gowda AI&DS 1DB2AD025 Runners Up 

4 
Harish B A 

CSE 1DB22CS053 Runners Up 

5 Gagan Gowda P AI&DS 1DB22AD019 Runners Up 

6 Lavesh Gowda N K ISE 1DB21IS072 Runners Up 

7 
Sanjay Naik 

CSE 1DB22CS142 Runners Up 

8 Anuj Bellundagi CSE 1DB22CS011 Runners Up 

9 Kishor C CV 1DB21CV005 Runners Up 

10 Manoj R Saraganachari AIML 1DB22CI064 Runners Up 

11 Chethan M CSE 1DB21CS029 Runners Up 

12 Manoj  ISE 1DB20IS080 Runners Up 

13 Chandu N C ISE 1DB20IS035 Runners Up 

14 Tejas S CSE 1DB20CS118 Runners Up 

15 Bhargav K ME 1DB21ME402 Runners Up 

16 Srinivasa Reddy ISE 1DB20IS161 Runners Up 



2. Baseball (W) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Prarthana R ECE 1DB21EC107 Winners  

2 Sanidhya P  AIML 1DB21CI082 Winners  

3 Sahana N  ECE 1DB21EC130 Winners  

4 
Ganashree M G 

ECE 1DB21EC042 Winners  

5 T Sirisha AI&DS 1DB22AD053 Winners  

6 Rohini M AI&DS 1DB22AD042 Winners  

7 
Shobhitha Spandana S 

AIML 1DB22CI096 Winners  

8 Likitha  Shivu CSE 1DB22CS192 Winners  

9 Deepa Shree CR AI&DS 1DB22AD016 Winners  

10 Nisarga M N ISE 1DB20IS096 Winners  

11 Vedika Jaykumar Nandur ISE 1DB20IS161 Winners  

12 Lakshmipriya S  ISE 1DB20IS067 Winners  

13 Dhanyatha D ISE 1DB20IS044 Winners  

14 Bhanu Akshatha J AI&DS 1DB22AD009 Winners  

15 Ruchitha B S ECE 1DB21EC127 Winners  

16  Archana B P ECE 1DB22EC019 Winners  

 

3. Powerlifting (M) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Manohar S ECE 1DB20EC049 Silver Medal  

4. JUDO & WRESTLING 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Gowri Shankar U CSE 1DB22CS403 Gold  

2 Bhargav K ME 1DB21ME402 Silver / Silver 

3 Sanjay Naik CSE 1DB22CS142 Bronze  

4 Dhanu kumar TN CSE  1DB21CS034 Bronze 

5 Abhishek S CSE 1DB21CS004 Bronze 

6 Vishal L G AI&DS 1DB22AD061 Bronze  

7 Tarun sagar M CSE 1DB22CS168 Bronze  

 

 



5. Kho-Kho (M) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Rajthilak S CSE 1DB20CS089 Winners  

2 Shreekar Y P CSE 1DB21CS141 Winners  

3 Varshith B AIML 1DB20CI047 Winners  

4 B S Pavan ECE 1DB21EC014 Winners  

5 Harshith Gowda M ECE 1DB20EC032 Winners  

6 Syed Ameenuddin Amaan AIML 1DB22CI024 Winners  

7 Tejaraj S B ISE 1DB21IS165 Winners  

8 Kishor C CV 1DB21CV005 Winners  

9 Mohammed Sadiq M D ECE 1DB22EC094 Winners  

10 Suha Singh H R CSE 1DB22CS412 Winners  

11 Tarun Sagar M ECE 1DB22EC094 Winners  

12 
Kartik Mahantappa G CSE 

1st  Sem / 

CSE 

Winners  

6. Softball (W) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Sahana N ECE 1DB21EC130 Winners  

2 Sanidhya P AIML 1DB21CI082 Winners  

3 Prarthana R ECE 1DB21EC107 Winners  

4 Nikitha P CSE 1DB22CS098 Winners  

5 Linchana S Y ECE 1DB22EC082 Winners  

6 Ganashree M G ECE 1DB21EC042 Winners  

7 Shobhitha Spandana S AIML 1DB22CI096 Winners  

8 Likitha  Shivu ECE 1DB22EC081 Winners  

9 Deepa Shree C R AIDS 1DB22AD016 Winners  

10 Shashikala C AIDS 1DB22AD049 Winners  

11 Sanjana K S CSE 1DB23CS189 Winners  

12 Archana B P ECE 1DB22EC019 Winners  

13 Dhanyatha D ISE 1DB20IS044 Winners  

14 Bhanu Akshatha J AIDS 1DB22AD009 Winners  

15 Lakshmipriya S ISE 1DB20IS067 Winners  

16 Vedika Jaykumar Nandu ISE 1DB20IS161 Winners  

 



7. Softball (M) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Gowri Shankar U CSE 1DB22CS403 Runners Up 

2 Kishore C CV 1DB21CV005 Runners Up 

3 Manoj R .S AIML 1DB22CI064 Runners Up 

4 Manoj ISE 1DB20IS080 Runners Up 

5 Gagan Gowda P AIDS 1DB22AD019 Runners Up 

6 Chandu N C ISE 1DB20IS035 Runners Up 

7 Sanjay Naik CSE 1DB22CS142 Runners Up 

8 Anuj Bellundagi CSE 1DB22CS011 Runners Up 

9 Srinivasaa Reddy ISE 1DB20IS161 Runners Up 

10 Bhargav K ME 1DB21ME402 Runners Up 

11 Pavan Basavaraj  CSE 1DB23CS146 Runners Up 

12 Samrudh M AIDS 1DB21AD045 Runners Up 

13 Murali D ECE 1DB22EC098 Runners Up 

14 Ujwal N ISE 1DB20IS157 Runners Up 

15 Lohith G Gowda AIDS 1DB2AD025 Runners Up 

16 Sachin B S CSE 1DB23CS175 Runners Up 

8. Softball (M) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Gowri Shankar U CSE 1DB22CS403 4TH Place  

2 Kishore C CV 1DB21CV005 4TH Place  

3 Manoj R .S AIML 1DB22CI064 4TH Place  

4 Manoj ISE 1DB20IS080 4TH Place  

5 Gagan Gowda P AIDS 1DB22AD019 4TH Place  

6 Chandu N C ISE 1DB20IS035 4TH Place  

7 Sanjay Naik CSE 1DB22CS142 4TH Place  

8 Anuj Bellundagi CSE 1DB22CS011 4TH Place  

9 Srinivasaa Reddy ISE 1DB20IS161 4TH Place  

10 Bhargav K ME 1DB21ME402 4TH Place  

11 Pavan Basavaraj  CSE 1DB23CS146 4TH Place  

12 Samrudh M AIDS 1DB21AD045 4TH Place  

13 Murali D ECE 1DB22EC098 4TH Place  

14 Ujwal N ISE 1DB20IS157 4TH Place  



15 Lohith G Gowda AIDS 1DB2AD025 4TH Place  

16 Sachin B S CSE 1DB23CS175 4TH Place  

9. Kho-Kho (w) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Nisarga Hiregoudar ECE 1DB22EC108 4th Place 

2 Dhanyatha D ISE 1DB20IS044 4th Place 

3 Sahana N ECE 1DB21EC130 4th Place 

4 Ananya Gowda R ISE 1DB21IS177 4th Place 

5 Madhura A ECE 1DB22EC086 4th Place 

6 Varshitha R CSE 1DB22CS180 4th Place 

7 Arpitha V Itagi ECE 1DB22EC021 4th Place 

8 Bhoomika R CSE 1DB22CS023 4th Place 

9 Manasa V  1ST  / C cycle 4th Place 

10 Yashawini S  1ST  / C cycle 4th Place 

11 Likitha Shivu ECE 1DB22EC081 4th Place 

12 Vaishnavi Krishnanand Shenvi AIDS 1DB21AD052 4th Place 

 

10. Kho-Kho (w) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Nisarga Hiregoudar ECE 1DB22EC108 2ND Runner Up 

2 Dhanyatha D ISE 1DB20IS044 2ND Runner Up 

3 Sahana N ECE 1DB21EC130 2ND Runner Up 

4 Ananya Gowda R ISE 1DB21IS177 2ND Runner Up 

5 Madhura A ECE 1DB22EC086 2ND Runner Up 

6 Varshitha R CSE 1DB22CS180 2ND Runner Up 

7 Arpitha V Itagi ECE 1DB22EC021 2ND Runner Up 

8 Bhoomika R CSE 1DB22CS023 2ND Runner Up 

9 Manasa V  1ST  / C cycle 2ND Runner Up 

10 Yashawini S  1ST   / C cycle 2ND Runner Up 

11 Likitha Shivu ECE 1DB22EC081 2ND Runner Up 

12 Vaishnavi Krishnanand Shenvi AIDS 1DB21AD052 2ND Runner Up 

 

 



         Don Bosco Institute of Technology, Bangalore 
(NBA, AICTE & NAAC Accredited Institution) 

Department of Physical Education & Sports 

THE MEDAL WINNER IN VTU INTER- COLLEGIATE 

TOURNAMENTS; 2022-23 

SL, 

No 

Name of the Students  M / F Branch Event Year Awards / Medal 

01 
Lavesh  Gowda N.K 

M ISE JUDO & 

WRESTLING 

2022-23 One Silver & One 

Bronze Medals 

02 Vivek R M CV Baseball 2022-23 Winners 

03 Bhargavi V A W ECE  Baseball   2022-23 Winners  

04 Gaana S Kumar W ISE Softball  2022-23 Winners  

05 Manish Rohith .S M ISE Softball  2022-23 Winners 

06 Rajthilak .S M ISE Kho-Kho 2022-23 Runner Up 

1. JUDO & WRESTLING 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Lavesh Gowda N K ISE 1DB21IS072 Silver 

2 Bhargav K ME 1DB21ME402 Bronze  

2. Baseball (M) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Manish Rohith .S ISE 1DB18IS044 Winners 

2 Ranjan R ECE 1DB19EC104 Winners 

3 H U Shashank Gowda CV 1DB18CV033 Winners 

4 Vivek R CV 1DB19CV025 Winners 

5 Lavesh  Gowda N.K ISE 1DB21IS072 Winners 

6 Manoj ISE 1DB20IS080 Winners 

7 K Shrinivas Reddy ISE 1DB20IS059 Winners 

8 Sadiq Ahmed CSE 1DB21CS404 Winners 

9 Chandu N C ISE 1DB20IS035 Winners 

10 D Sai Sharan CSE 1DB19CS037 Winners 

11 D  Haricharan CSE 1DB19CS020 Winners 

12 Lohith G AI&DS 1DB21AD025 Winners 

13 Bharagav . K ME 1DB21ME402 Winners 

14 Ranganath S CV 1DB21CV014 Winners 

15 Shashi kumar V EEE 1DB19EE Winners 

16 Manoj R AI&ML 1st Sem Winners 



3. Baseball (W) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Bhargavi V A ECE 1DB19EC019 Winners 

2 Gaana S Kumar ECE 1DB19EC045 Winners 

3 Prarthana R ECE 1DB21EC107 Winners 

4 Kavya K ECE 1DB19EC058 Winners 

5 Likitha M ISE 1DB19IS041 Winners 

6 Arpitha P ECE 1DB19EC011 Winners 

7 Kushala H ISE 1DB19IS038 Winners 

8 Harshita B ECE 1DB19EC047 Winners 

9 Lakshmipriya S ISE 1DB20IS067 Winners 

10 Shreya T K ECE 1DB20EC078 Winners 

11 Sahana N ECE 1DB21EC130 Winners 

12 Sanidhya P AIML 1DB21CI082 Winners 

13 Niveditha R EEE 1DB19EE019 Winners 

14 Vedika J N ISE 1DB20IS161 Winners 

15 Dhanyatha D ISE 1DB20IS044 Winners 

16 Shivani Suresh AIML 1DB21CI092 Winners 

4. Softball (W) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Bhargavi V A ECE 1DB19EC019 Winners 

2 Gaana S Kumar ECE 1DB19EC045 Winners 

3 Prarthana R ECE 1DB21EC107 Winners 

4 Kavya K ECE 1DB19EC058 Winners 

5 Likitha M ISE 1DB19IS041 Winners 

6 Arpitha P ECE 1DB19EC011 Winners 

7 Kushala H ISE 1DB19IS038 Winners 

8 Harshita B ECE 1DB19EC047 Winners 

9 Lakshmipriya S ISE 1DB20IS067 Winners 

10 Nisarga M N ISE 1DB20IS078 Winners 

11 Sahana N ECE 1DB21EC130 Winners 

12 Sanidhya P AIML 1DB21CI082 Winners 

13 Niveditha R EEE 1DB19EE019 Winners 

14 Bhanu Akshatha J AI&DS AI&DS Winners 



15 DChaitra Maruti Kamat AIML 1DB21CI013 Winners 

16 Deepa Shree C R AI&DS AI&DS Winners 

5. Softball (M) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Manish Rohith .S ISE 1DB18IS044 Winners 

2 Ranjan R ECE 1DB19EC104 Winners 

3 H U Shashank Gowda CV 1DB18CV033 Winners 

4 Vivek R CV 1DB19CV025 Winners 

5 Gurukiran .S CSE 1DB19CS055 Winners 

6 Manoj ISE 1DB20IS080 Winners 

7 K Shrinivas Reddy ISE 1DB20IS059 Winners 

8 Sadiq Ahmed CSE 1DB21CS404 Winners 

9 Chandu N C ISE 1DB20IS035 Winners 

10 D Sai Sharan CSE 1DB19CS037 Winners 

11 D  Haricharan CSE 1DB19CS020 Winners 

12 Lohith G AI&DS 1DB21AD025 Winners 

13 Bharagav . K ME 1DB21ME402 Winners 

14 Ranganath S CV 1DB21CV014 Winners 

15 Shashi kumar V EEE 1DB19EE052 Winners 

16 Manoj R CSE 1st Sem Winners 

6. Kho-Kho (M) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Rajthilak S CSE 1DB20CS089 Runner Up 

2 Shreekar Y P CSE 1DB21CS141 Runner Up 

3 Varshith B AIML 1DB20CI047 Runner Up 

4 B S Pavan ECE 1DB21EC014 Runner Up 

5 Harshith Gowda M ECE 1DB20EC032 Runner Up 

6 Darshan Kumar K B CSE 1DB19CS039 Runner Up 

7 Tejaraj S.B ECE 1st Sem  / ECE Runner Up 

8 Mohammed Sadiq MD ECE 1st  Sem  / ECE Runner Up 

9 Kishor C CV 1DB21CV005 Runner Up 

10 Harshith B CSE 1DB20CS048 Runner Up 

11 Akshay H R AIML 1DB20CI005 Runner Up 

12 Jayakumar M AIML 1DB21CI028 Runner Up 

 



         Don Bosco Institute of Technology, Bangalore 
(NBA, AICTE & NAAC Accredited Institution) 

Department of Physical Education & Sports 

THE MEDAL WINNER IN VTU INTER- COLLEGIATE 

TOURNAMENTS; 2021-22 

SL, 

No 

Name of the Students  M / F Branch Event Year Awards / Medal 

01 
Madhu R 

M CSE Baseball 

(BBCL) 

2021-22 
Winners  

02 Yashavanth B K M MECH Kho-Kho 2021-22 Runner Up 

03 Varshini U W ECE  Softball   2021-22 Winners  

04 Sri Ram Charan .T M CSE Softball (B/Z) 2021-22 Winners  

05 Sri Ram Charan. T M CSE Softball (I/Z) 2021-22 Runner Up 

 

1. Baseball (M)(BBCL) 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 T Sri Ram Charan ISE 1DB18CS153 Winners  

2 Vaishnav B P ME 1DB18ME069 Winners  

3 Madhusudhan Reddy K CSE 1DB18CS067 Winners  

4 Manish Rohith .S ISE 1DB18IS044 Winners  

5 Shashank Gowda  CV 1DB18CV033 Winners  

6 Karan S ISE 1DB18IS036 Winners  

7 Shaker L N CV 1DB18CV035 Winners  

8 Arjun ECE 1DB18EC011 Winners  

9 Sanjay  ME 1DB18ME053 Winners  

10 Shivakumar ME 1DB18ME059 Winners  

11 Chiranjeevi ECE 1DB19EC033 Winners  

12 Vivek R CV 1DB19CV025 Winners  

13 Akash R S CV 1DB18CV050 Winners  

14 Nithin R C ISE 1DB18IS054 Winners  

15 Chandan ISE 1DB20IS 035 Winners  

16 Manoj  ISE 1DB20IS030 Winners  

17 Gavrav  ECE 1DB17EC031 Winners  

18 Shrinivas Reddy .K ISE 1DB20IS051 Winners  

 

 

 

 



2. Kho-Kho (M) VTU Bengaluru South Zone: - 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Yashavanth B K CV 1DB18CV049 Runner Up 

2 R Prajwal Gowda ECE 1DB18EC101 Runner Up 

3 Chandan V S ME 1DB19ME405 Runner Up 

4 Hrishikesh CSE 1DB17CS045 Runner Up 

5 K Madhusudhan Reddy CSE 1DB18CS067 Runner Up 

6 Rajthilak S CSE 1DB20CS089 Runner Up 

7 Shreekar Y P CSE 1DB21CS141 Runner Up 

8 Varshith B CI 1DB20CI047 Runner Up 

9 B S Pavan ECE 1DB21EC014 Runner Up 

10 Harshith Gowda M ECE 1DB20EC032 Runner Up 

11 Darshan Kumar K B CSE 1DB19CS039 Runner Up 

12 Arjun S A ECE 1DB18EC011 Runner Up 

 

3. Softball (M) Bengaluru Zone: - 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch USN Awards 

1 Manish Rohith .S ISE 1DB18IS044 Winners 

2 Vaishnav. B.P ME 1DB18ME069 Winners 

3 H U Shashank Gowda CV 1DB18CV033 Winners 

4 Vivek R CV 1DB19CV025 Winners 

5 Shekar L N CV 1DB18CV035 Winners 

6 Karan S ISE 1DB18IS036 Winners 

7 T. Sri Ram Charan CSE 1DB18CS153 Winners 

8 Nithin  R C ISE 1DB18IS054 Winners 

9 K Madhusudhan Reddy CSE 1DB18CS067 Winners 

10 Akash R S CV 1DB18CV050 Winners 

11 Sanjay S Immadi ME 1DB18ME053 Winners 

12 Chandu N C ISE 1DB20IS035 Winners 

13 Sadiq Ahmed CSE 1DB21CS404 Winners 

14 Prem V MBA 1DB20BA026 Winners 

15 Manoj ISE 1DB20IS080 Winners 

16 K Shrinivas Reddy ISE 1DB20IS059 Winners 

 



4. Softball (M) Inter- Zone: - 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch USN Awards 

1 Manish Rohith .S ISE 1DB18IS044 Runner Up 

2 Vaishnav. B.P ME 1DB18ME069 Runner Up 

3 H U Shashank Gowda CV 1DB18CV033 Runner Up 

4 Vivek R CV 1DB19CV025 Runner Up 

5 Shekar L N CV 1DB18CV035 Runner Up 

6 Karan S ISE 1DB18IS036 Runner Up 

7 T. Sri Ram Charan CSE 1DB18CS153 Runner Up 

8 Nithin  R C ISE 1DB18IS054 Runner Up 

9 K Madhusudhan Reddy CSE 1DB18CS067 Runner Up 

10 Akash R S CV 1DB18CV050 Runner Up 

11 Sanjay S Immadi ME 1DB18ME053 Runner Up 

12 Chandu N C ISE 1DB20IS035 Runner Up 

13 Sadiq Ahmed CSE 1DB21CS404 Runner Up 

14 Prem V MBA 1DB20BA026 Runner Up 

15 Manoj ISE 1DB20IS080 Runner Up 

16 K Shrinivas Reddy ISE 1DB20IS059 Runner Up 

 

5. Softball (W) Single- Zone: - 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch USN Awards 

1 Varshini U ECE 1DB18EC155 Winners 

2 Varshita S ISE 1DB18IS093 Winners 

3 Gaana S Kumar ECE 1DB19EC045 Winners 

4 Bhargavi V A ECE 1DB19EC019 Winners 

5 Likitha M ISE 1DB19IS041 Winners 

6 Arpitha P ECE 1DB19EC011 Winners 

7 Kushala H ISE 1DB19IS038 Winners 

8 Harshita B ECE 1DB19EC047 Winners 

9 Lakshmipriya S 

Chinnaya 
ISE 1DB20IS067 Winners 

10 Shreya T K ECE 1DB20EC078 Winners 

11 Kavya K ECE 1DB19EC058 Winners 

12 Sanidhya P CI 1DB21CI082 Winners 



13 Niveditha R EEE 1DB19EE019 Winners 

14 Vedika Jaykumar Nandur ISE 1DB20IS161 Winners 

15 Prarthana R ECE 1DB21EC107 Winners 

16 Chaitra M Kamat CI 1DB21CI013 Winners 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



         Don Bosco Institute of Technology, Bangalore 
(NBA, AICTE & NAAC Accredited Institution) 

Department of Physical Education & Sports 

THE MEDAL WINNER IN VTU INTER- COLLEGIATE 

TOURNAMENTS; 2020-21 

SL, 

No 

Name of the Students  M / F Branch Event Year Awards / Medal 

01 Kallesh C K M MECH Kho-Kho 2020-21 Winners  

02 Sanket Anvekar M MECH Volley Ball 2020-21 Runner Up 

03 Nihhil .N M Civil  Cricket  2020-21 Runner Up  

 

1. Kho-Kho (M) Bengaluru South Zone :- 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Kallesh C K ME 1DB18ME422 Winners  

2 Tejash K.S ME 1DB16ME131 Winners  

3 Hemanth J R CV 1DB15CV020 Winners  

4 Hrishikesh CSE 1DB17CS045 Winners  

5 Jeevan G ISE 1DB16IS018 Winners  

6 Madhusudhan Reddy CSE 1DB18CS067 Winners  

7 Adarsh S TCE 1DB17TE001 Winners  

8 Sunila CV 1DB17CV415 Winners  

9 Vikas B S ME 1DB17ME132 Winners  

10 Chethan V ME 1DB18ME414 Winners  

11 Yashavanth B K CV 1DB18CV049 Winners  

12 R Prajwal Gowda ECE 1DB18EC101 Winners  

 

2. Volley Ball (M) Bengaluru South Zone :- 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Kumar. S ME 1DB16ME048 Runner Up  

2 Anurag K.R CV 1DB16CV007 Runner Up  

3 Sanket Anvekar ECE 1DB17EC106 Runner Up  

4 Sharath E MBA 1DB18MBA32 Runner Up  

5 Pavan J TE 1DB19TE003 Runner Up  



6 Sachin R ISE 1DB19IS076 Runner Up  

7 Srustik B T ISE 1DB19IS089 Runner Up  

8 Dhanush J S CV 1DB19CV005 Runner Up  

9 Joyson E J CSE 1DB19CS063 Runner Up  

10 Prashanth Kumar R CV 1DB18CV025 Runner Up  

11 Dinesh B ECE 1DB18EC031 Runner Up  

12 Jayanth Shukla ECE 1DB19EC057 Runner Up  

 

3. Cricket (M) VTU Bengaluru South Zone: - 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Vikas H CV 1DB19CV022 Runner Up 

2 Vaishnav. B.P ME 1DB18ME069 Runner Up 

3 Nikhil. N CV 1DB16CV030 Runner Up 

4 Prajwal V.A ME 1DB18ME044 Runner Up 

5 Akhter Hussain Dar CSE 1DB17CS168 Runner Up 

6 Karan S ISE 1DB18IS036 Runner Up 

7 Shekar L N CV 1DB18CV035 Runner Up 

8 Vivek R CV 1DB19CV025 Runner Up 

9 Chirag BM CSE 1DB16CS047 Runner Up 

10 Deepak. S ME 1DB16ME028 Runner Up 

11 Rakshith M ME 1DB17ME109 Runner Up 

12 Vinay S H ECE 1DB17EC136 Runner Up 

13 Yashwanth M ME 1DB17ME141 Runner Up 

14 Dhanush G Bhat ECE 1DB16EC037 Runner Up 

15 Jayanth N CV 1DB18CV012 Runner Up 

16 Harshith Kumar YM EEE 1DB16EE012 Runner Up 

 

 

 

 

 

 



         Don Bosco Institute of Technology, Bangalore 
(NBA, AICTE & NAAC Accredited Institution) 

Department of Physical Education & Sports 

THE MEDAL WINNER IN VTU INTER- COLLEGIATE 

TOURNAMENTS ; 2019-20 

SL, 

No 

Name of the Students  M / F Branch Event Year Awards / Medal 

01 Gaurav .S M EEE Cricket  2019-20 Runner Up 

02 Sumanth S P M MECH Kho-Kho 2019-20 Winners 

03 Gokul M MECH Volley Ball   2019-20 Runner Up 

04 Gagan Kumar .K M MECH Ball 

Badminton  

2019-20 Runner Up 

 

05 

 

Nikilesh T N 

 

M 

 

MECH 

 

Gymnastics 

 

2019-20 

1, Gold Medal 

4, Silver Medal 

1, Bronze Medal 

Runner Up 

06 Hemanth  M MECH Taekwondo 2019-20 1, Gold Medal 

07 Softball M Civil Softball  2019-20 Runner UP 

 

1. Cricket (M) Bengaluru South Zone: - 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Vinay S H ECE 1DB17EC136 Runner Up  

2 Nikhil .N CV 1DB16CV030 Runner Up  

3 Likhith .S ME 1DB15ME054 Runner Up  

4 Gaurav .S EEE 1DB15EE010 Runner Up  

5 Deepak. S ME 1DB16ME028 Runner Up  

6 Dhanush . G Bhat ECE 1DB16EC037 Runner Up  

7 Yashwanth M ME 1DB17ME141 Runner Up  

8 Gaurav Kumar ECE 1DB17EC031 Runner Up  

9 Amogh K ME 1DB15ME009 Runner Up  

10 Vaishnav B.P ME 1DB18ME069 Runner Up  

11 Shekar L.N CV 1DB18CV035 Runner Up  

12 Karan.S ISE 1DB18IS036 Runner Up  

13 Akhter Hussain CSE 1DB17CS168 Runner Up  

14 Prajwal V A ME 1DB18ME044 Runner Up  

15 Jayanth .N CV 1D18CV012 Runner Up  

16 Darshan Patil MBA 1DB18MBA05 Runner Up  

 

 

 

 

 



2. Kho-Kho (M) Bengaluru South Zone :- 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Kallesh C K ME 1DB18ME422 Winners  

2 Chinthan M.B ME 1DB15ME018 Winners  

3 Thejas K.S ME 1DB16ME131 Winners  

4 Adarsh .S TE 1DB17TE001 Winners  

5 Divya Thejas B.S ME 1DB16ME419 Winners  

6 Sunila CV 1DB17CV415 Winners  

7 Vikas B S ME 1DB17ME132 Winners  

8 Hemanth J R CV 1DB15CV020 Winners  

9 Chethan .V ME 1DB18ME414 Winners  

10 Sumanth S P ME 1DB16ME475 Winners  

11 Manjunath G T ME 1DB16ME057 Winners  

12 Hrishikesh  CSE 1DB17CS045  Winners  

 

3. Volley Ball (M) Bengaluru South Zone :- 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Gokul .S ME 1DB15ME031 Runner Up  

2 Mohammed Siddique Ahmed ME 1DB15ME064 Runner Up  

3 Anurag K R CV 1DB16CV007 Runner Up  

4 Vinayaka G C CV 1DB15CV052 Runner Up  

5 Kumar .S ME 1DB16ME048 Runner Up  

6 Apoorv .M N ISE 1DB151IS007 Runner Up  

7 Srikanta .N ME 1DB15ME112 Runner Up  

8 Sanket ECE 1DB17EC106 Runner Up  

9 Akash R TE 1DB17TE002 Runner Up  

10 Pradeep S ME 1DB16ME444 Runner Up  

11 Dinesh B ECE 1DB18EC031 Runner Up  

12 Shivakumar S Ganiger ME 1DB18ME059 Runner Up  

 

 

4. Ball Badminton (M) Bengaluru Zone :- 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Gagan Kumar K ME 1DB17ME043 Runner Up  



2 Harish .S ME 1DB17ME046 Runner Up  

3 Eshwar R ME 1DB17ME040 Runner Up  

4 Jashwanth R ME 1DB17ME053 Runner Up  

5 Tilak  B N CV 1DB16CV058 Runner Up  

6 G S Sri Vishnu ME 1DB17ME042 Runner Up  

7 Dushyanth K G ME 1DB17ME039 Runner Up  

8 Jathin M ME 1DB17ME054 Runner Up  

9 Jathin Deo Ashish Mongre ME 1DB17ME055 Runner Up  

 

 

5. Gymnastics (M) :- 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 

Nikhilesh T N ME 1DB16ME072 

1, Gold Medal 

4, Silver Medal 

1, Bronze Medal 

Runner Up  

 

 

6. Taekwondo (M): - 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Hemanth .N ME 1DB19ME408 Gold Medal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



         Don Bosco Institute of Technology, Bangalore 
(NBA, AICTE & NAAC Accredited Institution) 

Department of Physical Education & Sports 

THE MEDAL WINNER IN VTU INTER- COLLEGIATE 

TOURNAMENTS; 2018-19 

SL, 

No 

Name of the Students  M / F Branch Event Year Awards / Medal 

01 Gaurav .S M EEE Cricket  2018-19 Runner Up 

02 Nikhilesh T.N M ME Gymnastics  

(Men) 

2018-19 One Gold Medal, 

One Silver Medal 

& Bronze Medal 

 

1. Cricket (M) Bengaluru South Zone: - 

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Amogh .K ME 1DB15ME009 Runner Up  

2 Rakesh .S ME 1DB14ME101 Runner Up  

3 Nikhil .N CV 1DB16CV030 Runner Up  

4 Tharesh C P ME 1DB14ME133 Runner Up  

5 Sandipan Roy ME 1DB14ME113 Runner Up  

6 Manoj R kumar IS 1DB14IS027 Runner Up  

7 Kiran Kumar .K ME 1DB14ME055 Runner Up  

8 Likhith .S ME 1DB15ME054 Runner Up  

9 Gaurav .S EEE 1DB15EE010 Runner Up  

10 Deepak. S ME 1DB16ME028 Runner Up  

11 Dhanush . G Bhat ECE 1DB16EC037 Runner Up  

12 Bikash Agarwal CSE 1DB16CS040 Runner Up  

13 Yashwanth M ME 1DB17ME141 Runner Up  

14 Gaurav Kumar ECE 1DB17EC031 Runner Up  

15 Kundan K P ISE 1DB17IS018 Runner Up  

16 Vinay S H ECE 1DB17EC136 Runner Up  

 
2. Gymnastics :-  

SL 

No 

Name of the Player Branch  USN Awards 

1 Chirag .G CV 1DB16CV404 One Gold Medal 

2 Nikhilesh T.N ME 1DB16ME072 One Silver & Bronze Medal 



         Don Bosco Institute of Technology, Bangalore 
(NBA, AICTE & NAAC Accredited Institution) 

Department of Physical Education & Sports 
 

THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE REPRESENTED VTU TEAM, & ALL 

INDIA INTER- UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENTS -2023-2024 

SL, 

No 

Name of the 

Students 

Branch Event Year Represented 

01 Gowrishankar U CSE Judo 2023-24 1 time VTU 

02 Danush Kumar ISE Shooting 2023-24 3 time VTU  

03 Manoj R S AI&ML Baseball 2023-24 1 time VTU 

04 Sanidhya P AI&ML Baseball 2023-24 3 time VTU 

05 Dhanyatha D ISE Baseball 2023-24 1 time VTU 

06 Lakshmipriya S C ISE Baseball 2023-24 1 time VTU 

07 Sadiq Ahmed CSE Cricket 2023-24 1 time VTU 

08 Ujwal N ISE Softball  2023-24 1 time VTU 

09 Sahana N ECE Softball 2023-24 1 time VTU 

10 Prarthana R ECE Softball 2023-24 1 time VTU 

11 Gowri Shankar U CSE Softball 2023-24 1 time VTU 

12 Sanidhya P AI&ML Softball  2023-24 1 time VTU 

13 Vedika Jaykumar 

Nandur 

ISE Softball 2023-24 1 time VTU 

14 Likitha Shivu CSE Softball  2023-24 45th National 

15 Shobhitha 

Spandana S 

AI&ML Softball 2023-24 45th National 

16 Ganashree M G ECE Softball 2023-24 45th National 

17 Vedika Jaykumar 

Nandur 

ISE Softball 2023-24 45th National 

18 Bhargav K ME Softball 2023-24 45th National 

19 Sahana N ECE Throw Ball 2023-24 44th National 

20 Dhanu Kumar CSE Ball 

Badminton 

2023-24 2 time VTU 

 

 

 

 

 

 



THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE REPRESENTED VTU TEAM, & ALL 

INDIA INTER- UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENTS -2022-2023 

SL, 
No 

Name of the 
Students 

Branch Event Year Represented 

01 K. Srinivas Reddy ISE Softball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

02 Lohith G Gowda AI&DS Softball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

03 Danush Kumar ISE Shooting 2022-23 2 time VTU  

04 Harshitha B ECE Softball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

05 Kushala H ISE Softball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

06 Bhanu Akshatha J AI&DS Softball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

07 Bharghavi  V A ECE Softball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

08 Bharghavi  V A ECE Baseball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

09 Kavya K ECE Baseball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

10 Likitha M ISE Baseball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

11 Niveditha R EEE Baseball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

12 Vivek R CV Baseball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

13 Ranjan R ECE Baseball 2022-23 1 time VTU 

14 Shanshank Gowda CV Baseball 2022-23 2 time VTU 

15 Manish Rohit S ISE Baseball 2022-23 2 time VTU 

16 Harishith Gowda M ECE Kho-Kho 2022-23 1 time VTU 

17 Vikas Gowda. AV ECE Kabaddi 2022-23 1 time VTU 

18 Prarthana R ECE Softball 2022-23 National  

19 Gaana S Kumar ECE Softball 2022-23 National 

20 Sanidhya P AI&ML Softball 2022-23 National 

21 Arpitha P ECE Softball 2022-23 National 

22 Sahana N ECE Softball 2022-23 National 

23 Sahana N ECE Throw Ball 2022-23 National 

24 Samrudh M AI&DS Softball 2022-23 National 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE REPRESENTED VTU TEAM, & 

ALL INDIA INTER- UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENTS -2021-2022 

SL, 
No 

Name of the 
Students 

M / F Branch Event Year Represented 

01 Varshini U F ECE Baseball 2021-22 2 time VTU 

02 Varshita S F ISE Baseball 2021-22 2 time VTU 

03 Lavanya G M F ECE Baseball 2021-22 1 time VTU  

04 Samarth N C M EEE Foot Ball 2021-22 1 time VTU 

05 K Madhusudhan 

Reddy 

M CSE Baseball 2021-22 1 time VTU 

06 Shivakumar S G M ME Baseball 2021-22 1 time VTU 

07 T Sriram Charan M CSE Baseball 2021-22 1 time VTU 

08 Vaishnav B P M ME Baseball 2021-22 1 time VTU 

09 Hemanth N M ME Taekwondo 2021-22 2 time VTU 

10 Lakshmipriya F ISE Softball 2021-22 1 time VTU 

11 Shreya T K F ECE Softball 2021-22 1 time VTU 

12 Nisarga M N F ISE Softball 2021-22 1 time VTU 

13 Sanidhya P F AIML Softball 2021-22 1 time VTU 

14 Dhanukumar T N M CSE Ball 
Badminton  

2021-22 1 time VTU 

15 Shekar L M Civil Softball 2021-22 1 time VTU 

16 H U Shashank 

Gowda 

M Civil Softball 2021-22 1 time VTU 

17 Manish Rohith .S M ISE Softball 2021-22 2 time VTU 

18 Sharath N M CSE Chess 2021-22 1 time VTU 

19 Dhanush Kumar N M ISE Shooting 2021-22 1 time VTU 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE REPRESENTED VTU TEAM, & 

ALL INDIA INTER- UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENTS -2020-21 

SL, 
No 

Name of the 
Students 

M / 
F 

Branch Event Year Represented  

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

 

THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE REPRESENTED VTU TEAM, & 

ALL INDIA INTER- UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENTS -2019-20 

SL, 
No 

Name of the 
Students 

M / 
F 

Branch Event Year Represented 

01 Hemanth .N M ME Taekwondo  2019-20 1 time VTU 

02 Nivitha N M F EEE Soft Ball 2019-20 1 time VTU 

03 Nikhilesh T.N M ME Baseball  2019-20 1 time VTU 

04 Gagan kumar K M ME Ball 

Badminton  

2019-20 1 time VTU 

05 Harish S M ME Ball 

Badminton  

2019-20 1 time VTU 

 

THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE REPRESENTED VTU TEAM, & 

ALL INDIA INTER- UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENTS -2018-19 

SL, 

No 

Name of the 

Students 

M / F Branch Event Year Represented 

01 Gokul .S M MECH Soft Ball  2018-19 1 time VTU 

02 Manish Rohith .S M ISE Soft Ball 2018-19 1 time VTU 

03 Vaishnavi 

Agnihotri 

F TCE Soft Ball  2018-19 2 time VTU  

04 Chirag. G                                            M Civil Gymnastics 2018-19 1 time VTU 

05 Nikhilesh T.N M ME Gymnastics 2018-19 2 time VTU  

06 Jeevan .G M ISE Net Ball 2018-19 2 time VTU 

07 Varshini .U F ECE Soft Ball  2018-19 1 time VTU 

08 Gaurav .S M EEE Cricket  2018-19 1 time VTU 

09 Varshita. S F ISE Soft Ball  2018-19 1 time VTU 

 

 


